The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by KU, but the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice. A person may submit a timely written request for intervention to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, establishing the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party. If the commission does not receive a written request for intervention within thirty (30) days of initial publication or mailing of the notice, the commission may take final action on the application.

A copy of the Notice of Filing and the proposed tariff, once filed, shall also be available for public inspection on KU's website at <u>www.lge-ku.com</u>, or through the Public Service Commission's website at <u>http://psc.ky.gov</u>.

Kentucky Utilities Company c/o LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, Kentucky 40232 1-800-981-0600

Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 502=564-3940

Ladies or Sentlemen I gust looked over the proposed increase of the electric bill and think that is really steep, I am a one person household, and save where ever 1 ian, also pay my to bill on or before due date Iasked if they would credit me with the amount they charge for late payment, but ju getting Sincerely Stelge Grigsby

No increase of that amount